Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Director of the U.S. Patents and 1030 1. Name of conveying party(ies): NuGame, Inc. Execution Date(s) August 5, 1998 Document ID: 102978018 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) ___ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:

____ Zip: <u>60661</u>

*i*gnature

Internal Address: McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.

Street Address: 500 West Madison Street

Other

11/095,097

A. Patent Application No.(s)

Name: Christopher N. George

Phone Number: (312) 775-8000

Email Address: mhmpto@mhmlaw.com

Lawrence M. Jarvis Reg. No. 27,3/41

Name of Person Signing

Fax Number: (312) 775-8100

34th Floor City: Chicago

State: IL

9. Signature:

09-27-2005 1864 | 1864 | 1864 | 1864 | 1864 | 1864 | 1864 | 1864 | 1864 | 1864 | 1864 | 1864 | 1864 | 1864 | 1864 | 1864

16380US02

Jabin: fists anies instant	cuments or the new address(es) below.			
1030	89414 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited			
	Internal Address:			
ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No ite(s):	Street Address: 71 Longueville Road			
Merger	City: Lane Cove			
Change of Name	State: New South Wales			
t	Country: Australia Zip:			
ory License	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
mber(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers atta	ı ached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
n correspondence se mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
alloy, Ltd.	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
et	☐ Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
60661	8. Payment Information			
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
	b. Deposit Account Number 13-0017			
<u>n</u>	Authorized User Name McAndrews Held & Malloy, Ltd.			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

sheet, attachments, and documents

Date

5

Total number of pages

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 062/1-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2 - 2005 United States Patent and Tradema
RE I	
The state of the s	ents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
NuGame, Inc.	Name: Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) August 5, 1998 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 71 Longueville Road
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Lane Cove
Security Agreement	City. Latte Cove
Government Interest Assignment	State: New South Wales
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Australia Zip:
	Additional Name (a) 9 additional (as) office had 2 \(\text{Vec} \)
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐
005 KBETEMA1 00000026 11095097 0021 40.00 DP	
	ttached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Christopher N. George	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 500 West Madison Street	
Suite 3400	☐ None required (government interest not affecting ti
City: Chicago	
State; IL Zip: <u>60661</u>	8. Payment Information
Phone Number : 312-775-8000	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: 312-775-8100	b. Deposit Account Number 13-0017
Email Address:	Authorized User Name McAndrews Held & Mallo
9. Signature:	March 30, 2005
′ Signa f ure Christopher N. George	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents
Name of Person Signing	Choos, allacimona, and accumona

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Friedman Siegelbaum Dockst No.: 2584/NU

ASSIGNMENT (SOLE)

WHEREAS, I,	Ronald Edward Mach		ASSIGNOR	a citizen of
U.S.A.	laventor's residing at 7942	Wishing Well Rd., Las Ve		
am the inventor of the inv	vention in <u>Secured Inter-Pro</u>	Home Address cessor/Virtual Device Com	munications System	
which is described in a pr	ovisional application of the	Title of Application United States; and		
X which is ex	scuted on X even date herew	vith or 🗆	late of Execution	
$\mathbf X$ which is ide	atified by Friedman Siegelba	zum Docket No. <u>2584/NU</u>	en at Execution	
which was f	iled on	Serial No.		
WHEREAS,	NuGame Name of As		ASSIGNEE is de	sirous of
obtaining the entire right,	title and interest in, to and in	nder the said invention and	the said application:	
any of the same and all reis limitation, all applications or countries foreign to the priority rights derived from Convention for the Protect in which any such applicate limitation, patents, utility in countries foreign to the University of the University of any country or a industrial property protect industrial property protect.	sues and extensions thereof; a for patents, utility models, and United States, together with the sm said United States applica- tion of Industrial Property, or a ion is filed, as may be applica- tedels, inventors' certificates a nited States and all extension. I authorize and request the Co- countries foreign to the United	and all applications for industal designs which may hereafted to file such application under the Patent Lavany other international agreeable; and all forms of industriend designs which may be given and reissues the commissioner of Patents and States, whose duty it is to it said, to issue the same to the	the United States which may be trial property protection, including the filed for said invention in autors and the right to claim for the states, the United States, the International or the domestic laws of the International property protection, including anted for said invention in any creof; Trademarks of the United State is the patents or other evidence of the said ASSIGNEE, its successions and ASSIGNEE, its successions.	ng, without ny country e same the ternational he country ng, without country or es, and any or forms of
	covenant and agree that I have not execute, any agreement i		ntire interest berein assigned, ar	nd that we
representatives and assigns, papers, execute all division	any facts known to me respect the continuing, reissue and for SIGNEE, its successors, legal	cting said invention, and test eign applications, make all r	he said ASSIGNEE, its successify in any legal proceeding, sign ightful caths, and generally does, to obtain and enforce proper i	all lawful
IN TESTIMONY 19 <u>98</u> .(Year)	WHEREOF, I hereunto sc	t my hand and seal this 17 (Da		th)
			Signature	

P:\USERS\KEIKONUGAME\Z584\ASSIGNME.WPD

24/10 '86 17:21 FAX +61 2 9810 8200

F B RICE

2 002

OZ:21P NuGame

P.02

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NuGame, Inc., a Nevada Corporation having its principal place of business at 2680 Chandler Avenue, #5, Las Vegas, NV 89120 (ASSIGNOR) is the owner of all right, title, interest, in and to the following U.S. Provisional Patent Applications:

U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Inventor(s)	Title of the Invention
60/085,892	May 18, 1998	Keith Edwin Curtis	Intelligent Input/Output Control System
60/086,632	May 23, 1998	Ronald Edward Mach	Secured Inter-Processor/Virtual Device Communications System
60/089,654	June 17, 1998	Eugene Thomas Bond	Software Verification and Authentication
60/089,785	June 18, 1998	Anthony Wayne Bond	Method of Linking Devices to Gaming Machines
60/090,514	June 24, 1992	Keith Edwin Curtis Eugene Thomas Bond	Virtual EPROM Simulator Apparatus
60/094,068	July 24, 1998	Anthony Wayne Bond Ronald Edward Mach	Input Output Interface and Device Abstraction

WHEREAS, Aristocrat Laisure Industries Pty. Ltd., an Australia Corporation baving its principal place of business at 85-113 Dunning Ave. Rosebery, NSW, 2018, Australia (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said applications;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and it has not executed, or will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets its hand and seals the day and year set opposite the signature.

NuGame, Inc.

Date: August 5 1998

By: Michael J. Farnham, President and CEO

PROFESSIONAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

Chris Owens Patent Attorney and Justice of The Peace Date ... 1.7./2.003

Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited 71 Longueville Road Lane Cove NSW 2066

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Law Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

AINSWORTH NOMINEES PTY. LTD.

Australian Company Number 001 660 715

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Law of New South Wales.

On the eighteenth day of December 1992 the company changed its name to ARISTOCRAT LEISURE INDUSTRIES PTY. LTD.

On the twenty-eighth day of April 2000 the company changed its name to ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED

The company is limited by shares.

The company is a proprietary company.

The day of commencement of registration is the fourteenth day of February 1979.

RECORDED: 03/30/2005

Issued by the

Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this fourth day of April, 2001.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

PATENT REEL: 017012 FRAME: 0815